

IEET RI 103273054 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date: Leo Engineering Pty Ltd and **Execution Date** March 24, 2005 Wellington Industries, Pty Ltd Leo Neumeyer March 24, 2005 Street Address: 44 Parraweena Road, Taren Point Kevin Wellington May 4, 2005 Mark Damian Neumeyer **New South Wales** City: Australia State: 2229 Zip:_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No ⊠ No. Additional name(s) address(es) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Other: Record to correct application serial **Government Interest Assignment** number on document previously recorded at Reel 017579, Frame 0770 This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): Patent Number(s): В. A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/530,804 (PCT/AU03/01339) Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citigroup Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account \boxtimes Chicago, Illinois 60661 **Enclosed** None required (government interest not affecting attle) Phone: (312) 876-1800 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 23-0785 9. **SIGNATURE** Paul M. Odell, 28,332 July Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and documents:

	,	テントのレーング			
Compa	arable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	4-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
ОМ	2715. 0001 0027 (Sup. Georgeo)	The state of the s			
	1032	215093			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trauemark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.				
1. r	Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Execution Date				
Leo Neumeyer March 24, 2005					
Kevin Wellington March 24, 2005					
Mari	k Damian Neumeyer May 4, 200				
	-1	City: New South Wales State: Australia			
		Zip: 2229			
Addi	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N				
Additional frame(b) of controlling party(cos) and circum.		Additional name(s) address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No.			
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:				
<u> 8</u>	Assignment	□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
므	Security Agreement	Merger			
므	Joint Research Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
므	Government Interest Assignment	□ Other:			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A.	Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):			
	10/520,804 (PCT/AU03/01339				
Additional numbers attached: Yes No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	rnailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)			
	Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer	\$ 40.00			
	Citigroup Center, Suite 3800				
	500 West Madison Street	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511				
	Phone: (312) 876-1808	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	\	8. Payment Information			
		Deposit Account Number: 23-0785			
9.	SIGNATURE				
	!> -				
	Paul M. Odell, 28,332	January 17, 2006			
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and documents:

PATENT

Com; anable to	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. (0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

02-22-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

F WINDAM				
103182282				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Execution Dai Leo Neumeyer March 24, 200 Kevin Wellington March 24, 200 Mark Damian Neumeyer May 4, 200 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Execution Dai March 24, 200 March 24, 200 May 4, 200	Wellington Industries, Pty Ltd			
Additional fiame(s) or conveying party(les) attached: 1 1 es 2 1	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No.			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
4. Application or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):			
10/520,804 (PCT/AU03/01339				
Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citigroup Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)			
9. SIGNATURE				
Paul M. Odell, 28,332 Name of Person Signing	Signature January 17, 2006 Date			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and documents: 3

PATENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Leo NEUMEYER

Care of 44 Parraweena Road, Taren Point, New South Wales 2229, Australia

Kevin WELLINGTON

Care of 44 Parraweena Road, Taren Point, New South Wales 2229, Australia

Mark Damian NEUMEYER

Care of 44 Parraweena Road, Taren Point, New South Wales 2229, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain invention entitled IMPROVEMENTS TO TWO-PART VESSELS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been designated under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, effective 10 October 2003, International Application No. PCT/AU03/01339 filed 10 October 2003,

WHEREAS:

LEO ENGINEERING PTY LTD

44 Parraweena Road, Taren Point, New South Wales 2229, Australia

WELLINGTON INDUSTRIES PTY LTD

44 Parraweena Road, Taren Point, New South Wales 2229, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEES the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

At ew

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal

24 March 2005

24 March 2005

4 MAY 2005

Date

7

Mark/Damian NEUMEYER

Page 2 of 2